01/22/2016 503660137

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3706771

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| SHUNSUKE URATANI | 12/11/2015 |
| TAKESHI ARIMITSU | 12/11/2015 |
| RYOJI KUSUDO | 12/11/2015 |
| ISAO KOISHI | 12/11/2015 |
| YU FUKASAWA | 12/11/2015 |
| SHIGEMI KAMOSHIDA | 12/11/2015 |
| RYOTA SHIBUYA | 12/11/2015 |
| SHOHEI KATSUYA | 12/11/2015 |
| NAOKI HAYASHI | 12/11/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 30-2, SHIMOMARUKO 3-CHOME | |
| City: | OHTA-KU, TOKYO | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29552146 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122182100 Email: eng@fchs.com **EUNICE NG Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FITZPATRAICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 2: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104-3800**

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 03503.254263. |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EUNICE NG |
| SIGNATURE: | /Eunice Ng/ |

PAIENI **REEL: 037556 FRAME: 0197** 503660137

DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=ASSIGNMENT11885-7#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT11885-7#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037556 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

POR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, SHUNSUKE URATANI, TAKESHI ARIMITSU, RYOJI KUSUDO, ISAO KOISHI, YU FUKASAWA. SHIGEMI KAMOSHIDA, RYOTA SHIBUYA, SHOHEI KATSUYA and NAOKI HAYASHI

residing respectively at 18-9, Sanomiharashidai 1-chome, Mishima-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan; 5-34, Minami-cho 3-chome, Odawara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; 868-38-307, Kozukue-cho, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; 4-23-201, Yako 2-chome, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; 17-7, Miyazono 2-chome, Nagareyama-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan; 13-5, Nakamura Minami 2-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, Japan; 676-3, Toriyama-cho, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; 23-5, Shimane 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and 5-8-103, Shinjo 2-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA

a corporation of Japan

in and to certain inventions relating to

having a place of business at 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States,

PROCESS CARTRIDGE FOR IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by each of us, respectively, on the date indicated below and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignce or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby coverant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest berein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we bereby coverant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protention for said inventions in the United States.

| BY Shunsuke Vootani SHUNSUKE URATANI | Date 11 Dec. 2015 |
|---|-------------------|
| ny Taheshi arimitor TAKESHI ARIMITSU | 11 Dec , 2015 |
| ny Andrasana Rybji kusudo | 1 Mec 2015 |
| ny Isab Koishi | 11 Dec, 2015 |

PATENT REEL: 037556 FRAME: 0199

| ny Ju Jahasawa Yu fukasawa | 11 Dec, 2015 |
|---|--------------------|
| Br <u>Ahigemi Mamurahida</u> SHICEMI KAMOSHIDA | Date 11 Del, 2015 |
| s, Austo Shiloga RYOTA SHIBUYA | nom 11 19ec, 2015 |
| n. <u>Mohii Katsuy</u> a | DANK 11 Dec , 2015 |
| ne Noke Kayashi | mm 11 Dle, 2015 |
| 8v. | Date: |

PATENT REEL: 037556 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 01/22/2016